HAI Collaborating Partners Committee
Charter - DRAFT

Mission:
The HAI Collaborating Partners Committee will assess and analyze the status of infection prevention and control in the state of Maine and make
recommendations on state strategies for the reduction of healthcare associated infections across all healthcare settings.

Objectives:

1. Provide guidance to the Maine Quality Forum (MQF) for the reporting of metrics related to healthcare associated infections for Chapter 270.
a. Evaluate the completeness and the accuracy of reporting requirements.
b. Establish priorities for external validation studies.
¢. Recommend additions and deletions of HAI related metrics.

2. Ewvaluate successfulness of the State HAI Plan and update as needs/priorities demand.
a. Review infection prevention and control data on a state level.
b. Develop mitigation strategies for addressing identified gaps in infection prevention and control.
c. Analyze healthcare associated infection data by region to assess infection/pathogen threat.
d. Provide guidance to address potential emerging threats.

Membership:

This volunteer committee shall include persons with expertise in the surveillance, prevention, and control of healthcare associated infections; safe and
effective medication use; clinical laboratory testing, healthcare facility administration and nursing leadership; infectious disease and patient care; healthcare
preparedness activities; accreditation and licensing; as well as representatives from applicable state healthcare associations and coalitions.

Staff:

This committee will be chaired by a representative from each of the following organizations:
+  Maine Center for Disease Control {Maine CDC)
s Maine Quality Forum (MQF)



Attachment 1: Membership

mwum Crganization Title Representative Email Phone
) o Acute: IPPS facility Gwen Rogers FOERIEE@MmML.0F 0: 662-2068
m:*mncm: Preventionists Acute: non-IPPS facility / CAH Ann Graves agraves@wcgh.org Q: 930-2566
| (ke ARCET Tc Lynn Johnston ; 0:942-2333
(LTC: Maine Healthcare
Association) OP: Home Care :.uuma : . .
OP: ASC Linda Ruterbories LRuterbories@orthoassociates.com
OP: Dialysis (open)
State Epidemiologist (vacant)
2 Maine CDC HAI Coordinator Rita Owsiak Rita.Owsiak@ maine.gov O: 287-6028
C: 530-0498
1 MHA VP & General Counsel Sandy Parker sparker@themha.o Q: 622-4794
1 MQF/MHDO Executive Director Karynlee Harrington Karynlee Harrington@maine.gov O: 446-0850
1 QIN-QIO Acting State Director Danielle Hersey dhersey@healthcentricadvisors.org 0O: 877-504-0057 x3104
{Healthcentric Advisors) Hospital Coordinator
Director of Pharmacy Tyson Thornton TThornton@emhs.or
5 _u_,_‘\._mqamm,\ R £ Health S Sebasticook Valley Hospital
w:mm“:ammommqo calth Systems I gy armacist Frank Mack Mackf@mercyme.com 0: 879-3355
Mercy Hospital C: 653-1286
HETL: Rick Danforth Richard.Danforth@maine.zov O: 287-5679
3 Laboratory C: 2156106
Nordx: Cathy Dragoni dragoc@mme.org 0: 396-7852
ALl {(open)
Administration {open)
3 Healthcare Systems and iD Physician - South ME Dr. August Valenti valena@mmc.org
Districts 1D Physician — Middle ME Dr. Sandy Harris sharrismd@stmarysmaine.com
Physician — South ME Dr. Josh Cutler cutledi@mme.org
1 OMNE — Nursing Leaders of ME Nursing Executive Donnaz Deblois ddeblosi@homehealth.org
Organization: Consumers for Emily Brostek ebrostek@maineCAHC.org
2 Consumer Affordable Healthcare
individual Kathy Day kathydayRN@aol.com
1 Preparedness Director OPHEP William Jenkins william.Jenkins@maine.gov Q: 287-5182
Maine CDC C: 557-1132
1 Accreditation/Licensing Mmﬂws Surveyor Dale Payne Dale.Payne@maine.gov O: 287-9339
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